502903424 07/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2950021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MAREYUKI MURATA	07/23/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU			
City:	City: NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country: JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14338449		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)233-8320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315-233-8300

Email: npruett@burrandbrown.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN P. BURR Address Line 1: **BURR & BROWN, PLLC**

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH SALINA STREET, 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	975_005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN P. BURR
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Burr/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 033370 FRAME: 0147 502903424

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Mareyuki MUF	RATA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)			
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)				
	• •							
			In consideration	on of the sum of o	one dollar (\$1.00) and ot	ner good and valuable consider and hereby does assign, trans		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOG	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho	o, Mizuho-ku, Na	goya-shi, Aichi-ken, 46	-8561 Japan		
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	Printing System, Information Processing Apparatus and Printing Apparatus				***************************************	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe	1	(Attorney Docket N	No)	
			for which the under	signed has (have)	executed an application	for patent in the United States	of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Ju	. 23	2014			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Se	erial Number _			<u> </u>	
applicati any app Assigne claims o reexami States n full right herewith	applications for the ir ons and patents as th 2) The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possible 3) The undersigned reprovisions of the Interval of the Undersigned at the Convey the entire is the Undersigned to convey the entire is the Undersigned to convey the entire is the Undersigned to convey the entire is the Undersigned the U	e Assi, agreed or or divide in object of agreed of Unit herebolication terest	n, and any patent(s gnees may deem ne v(s) to execute all pa- rision thereof, or any staining evidence and v(s) to execute all pa- nal Convention for Pre e(s) to perform all a ed States patent to the ty authorize(s) and re n(s) to the said Assigned, and y grant(s) the firm of	issuing thereon cessary. in patent or reissue diging forward wapers and documented frimative acts when Assignee. equest(s) the Compane, as Assigned that he has (the of Burr & Brown,	and also to execute seen connection with any imapplication based thereof the such interference, ents and perform any acrial Property or similar aghich may be necessary emissioner of Patents to be of the entire interest, as by have) not executed, ar	application and any continuing parate assignments in connection, for the invention, and to continuity which may be necessary in reements. The contains and all Letters Paternd hereby covenants that he did will not execute, any agrees to on this assignment any furthand Trademark Office for respective and Trademark Office for respective and the connection of the contains and the c	ared concerning operate with the connection with m by reissue or nts of the United has (they have) ments in conflict her identification	
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the undersi	gned on the date	(s) opposite the unders	gned name(s).		
Date	Jul. 2	3 <u>,</u>	2014	Name of Inventor	Maveynk Mareyuki MURA	i Murata	(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor	-		(SEAL)	
Date			- 	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			<u> </u>	Name of Inventor	•	·	(SEAL)	

Name of Inventor _

PATENT REEL: 033370 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 07/23/2014